Yy —

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

19-471 A1
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative  John Ades, Captain
Telephone Number 909-387-0640

Contractor California Office of Emergency
Services, Criminal
Justice/Emergency Management &
Victim Services Branch

Contractor Representative Richard Bunch, Criminal Justice
Program Specialist

Telephone Number (916) 845-8243

Contract Term 01/01/2019 — 03/31/2020

Original Contract Amount $77,685

Amendment Amount $0

Total Contract Amount $77,685

Cost Center 4438531000 / 2000463

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the 2018 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program, amending the
performance period for the Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator's 2018 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science
Improvement Program from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019 to January 1, 2019 through

March 31, 2020.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to | Egrm ¥ Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
7]
> P i > | /
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel John Ades, Captain

Date 102’//0'//;{ Date Date 12[/[(;'/[7

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



"

CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

GRANT SUBAWARD AMENDMENT S e CQ18120360

FIpS# 071-00000 DUNS# 150955516 Amendment# 1
Project # N/A Performance Period 01/01/2019 to 03/30/2020
This amendment is between the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter
called Cal OES, and the Subrecipient: County of San Bernardino .

Grant Subaward CQ18120360 is hereby amended to: % .'.

Change the end of Performance Period of the Subaward for the following fund 18 FSIA from 12/31/20%
3/31/2020.

Special Condition:

The 18 FSIA fund in the amounts of $77,685 must be expended by 3/31/2020 and a final 2-201 for the fund must
be received by Cal OES by 4/30/2020.

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon.

Subrecipient (Cettification and Sig_l;gi’ure of Authorized Agent)

By (Authorized Signafure) /s Date .
i Tzl

Printed Name / Tiile
Gary McBride Chief Executive Officer
| Address

655 E. Third Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415

Printed Name

Amount Encumbered by Fund Source Labels
this Document

Prior Amount Encumbered

Toldl Amount Encumbered
fo Date

| hereby cerlify upon my own personal knowiedge that budgeted funds are avdilable for the
period and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

Signature of Cal OFS Fiscal Officer

Grant Subaward Amendment — Cal OES 2-213 (Revised 07/2019)



MAIL TO: California Governors Office Of Emergency Services

3650 Schriever Ave
Mather, CA 95655:

3. Subrecipient/Implementing Agency:
4. Project Title:

GRANT SUBAWARD MODIFICATION

1. Subaward #.CQ18120360

2. Modification # g_

)
San Bernardino County / San Bernardino County - Sheriff's Depa'rt&\t

Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Program

5. Contact Person:

Email Address:

7. Payment Mailing Address:

Phone:
6.

Fax:

Performance Period: 01/01/2019

to 03/31/2020

8. Revision to Budget

D Check here if new.

Aﬁ:;:i;‘;n ¥ BG;razm: Funds : R:quired Match
Ject . . . :
riscaL | weonpiton | Poreral | Oomaty | copon | o |f| 22000 | P | copment | ol | T

Yr Fund $0 $0 %0
Yr Fund ﬁ I $0 $0
Yi Fund soff| so| 30
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund @Ill $0 $0
Proposed Change {add (+) or subtract () from budgeted amount}

Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund 30 $0 $0
Revised Allocation

yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
yr  |Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Yr Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9. Justification for Modification: (If necessary, continue the justification on page 3.)

On page 3.

D Check to Total

[10. Subrecipient Approvals

Cathy Wojcik Carolyn Bondoc

Proj/e;:t Director {typed name) Financial Officer (typed name

Copter, (8o [iZifg ///3-3/9
Project [__)ir/aétor Signatb’re Date Financial Officer Signature Date /
Cal OES USE ONLY

Cal OES Approval Signatures

Program Specialist Date Unit Chief Date

Grants Processing Date

Grant Subaward Modification — Cal OES 2-223 (Revised 9/2018)




